Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
L
ig
h
tin
g
 C
o
n
tro
lle
rs
Specification Data
Job Name
Type
Catalog #
Comments
Product Overview
The DIM10-250-11 is a California Title 24 compliant
lighting controller that provides real-time light
monitoring and control with utility-grade power
monitoring. It includes a 24V sensor input and power
supply to connect up to two (2) sensors into the
SimplySNAP wireless lighting solution.
Features
• Utility Grade Power Monitoring
• Up to 80% Savings through smart dimming
• True On/Off functionality via switched relay
• Self-healing SNAP Mesh Networking
• Seamlessly integrates with SimplySNAP
• Relay closes on power loss
• Supports a wide range of LED drivers and fixtures
• Class 1 / Class 2 0-10V Dimming Control
• Direct Connect up to two (2) 24V Occupancy
Sensors and Photocells (consult sales for list)
• Secure, over-the-air upgrades to support
future enhancements
• Excellent RF Range
• Available in a metal cased version with quick
connect terminal blocks
• Lights default to on for safety
DIM10-250-11
Wireless Lighting Controller
Power Monitoring and
Off-the-Shelf Sensor Integration
Order # Description
DIM10-250-11
Wireless Lighting Controller
with Power Monitoring and
Sensor Inputs
Dimensions
8.2” L x 2.3” W x 1.3” H
(209mm x 59mm x 33mm)
Input Power*
100 to 277 VAC +/- 10%
(Max 305V) 47/64 Hz
Operating
Environment
-40°C to +70°C
Switched
Output
Default ON; Zero
Crossing Switching
Load Rating* 5A @ 100V to 277V (+/- 10%)
Dimming
Control
0-10V
Dimming
Output
Class 1/2 - 20mA Source Max /
50mA Sink Max
Radio
SNAP 2.4GHz ; 802.15.4
+20 dBm Transmit Power
-103 dBm Receive Sensitivity
Power
Monitoring
Utility Grade - 2% Accuracy
Power
Readings
Voltage, Watts
Sensor Input
0 - 10V (photocell sensors)
0 - 24V (all other sensors)
Sensor Power
Supply
24VDC @ 50mA
Certifications c(UL)us, FCC, IC, CE
Warranty 5 Years
Antenna Required
(Not Included)
To learn more, call or visit:
synapsewireless.com
(877) 982-7888
*Single phase power supported
Note: 208V dual phase power is also supported, however the
controller only switches one leg of this circuit. Please verify with an
installer that this will not impact the design at the system level.
L
ig
h
ti
n
g
 C
o
n
tr
o
ll
e
rs
©2018 Synapse Wireless, Inc. all rights reserved. Synapse products are
patented or patent pending. Specifications subject to change without notice.
DOC-1000067-C-0
DIM10-250-11 Terminal Block Wiring
Class 1 Terminal Block
(accepts 12-28 AWG wires)
Neutral AC Return
Line* 100-277 VAC (+/- 10%)
Load Switched AC Load
LED Driver or
Dimmable Fixture
0-24VDC Input B
0-24VDC Input A
AUX OUTPUT
COMMON
+24VDC
COMMON
CONTROL BLUE
COMMON BLACK
24VDC RED
CONTROL BLUE
COMMON BLACK
24VDC RED
SENSOR 1
SENSOR 2
Fixture Antenna Kits
Part # Description
KIT-ANT18-01 Outdoor, Right Angle Antenna, 18” Cable with 14mm Bulkhead with O-ring
KIT-ANT18-02 Outdoor, Straight Antenna, 18” Cable with 14mm Bulkhead with O-ring
KIT-ANT18-03 Outdoor, Straight Stubby Antenna, 18” Cable with 14mm Bulkhead with O-ring
KIT-ANT18-04 Outdoor, Right Angle Stubby Antenna, 18” Cable with 14mm Bulkhead with O-ring
KIT-ANT18-13-2.0 Indoor, Articulating Antenna, 2.4GHz, 2.0dBi Gain, 4”
KIT-ANT18-13-3.2 Indoor, Articulating Antenna, 2.4GHz, 3.2dBi Gain, 5”
Class 1/2 Terminal Block
(accepts 18-20 AWG wires)
0-10V Dim+
Common Dim-
LED
Indicators
Power LED: Power On
Status LED: Relay Status - On/Off
Class 2 Terminal Block
(accepts 18-20 AWG wires)
0-24VDC Input A Sensor Input
0-24VDC Input B Sensor Input
Common Sensor DC Return
Aux Output Do not connect
+24VDC Sensor Power Supply
Common Sensor Power Supply Return
*Single phase power supported
Note: 208V dual phase power is also supported, however
the controller only switches one leg of this circuit. Please
verify with an installer that this will not impact the design at
the system level.